GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3143
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2011

FLATS FOR CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
Maharaj Shri Satpal;Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of Government flats located in the National Capital Territory of Delhi, category wise;

(b) whether the Government is contemplating to construct new buildings to provide houses to the Central Government employees in
the year 2011-12;

(c) if so, the details thereof, categorywise and State-wise including NCT of Delhi;

(d) the number of houses reconstructed/ repaired by the Central Public Works Department (CPWD) alongwith the amount utilized
thereon; and

(e) the time by which all the pending work is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): The details of the total number of government houses located in the National Capital Territory of Delhi are given in Annexure A.

(b): Yes, Madam.

(c): The details of new houses contemplated to start constructionin 2011-12 are given in Annexure B.

(d) & (e): The details of number of houses reconstructed/ repaired and the amount utilised thereon is given in Annexure C. Repair of

Government quarters is a continuous process. Such repair works are generally completed in the stipulated time period subject to
availability of funds after completing the procedural formalities.
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